JOURNAL OF NANO- AND ELECTRONIC PHYSICS ЖУРНАЛ НАНО- ТА ЕЛЕКТРОННОЇ ФІЗИКИ
Vol. 4 No 1, 01007(7pp) (2012) Том 4 № 1, 01007(7cc) (2012)
2077-6772/2012/4(1)01007(7) 01007-1  2012 Sumy State University
The Role of Nano-sized Fraction on Spark Plasma Sintering the
Pre-Alloyed Spark-Erosion Powders
G.E. Monastyrsky1*, P. Ochin2, A.V. Gilchuk1, V.I. Kolomytsev3, Yu.N. Koval3
1 NTUU “KPI”, 37, Peremogy Av., UA-03506 Kyiv, Ukraine
2 ICMPE-CNRS, 2-8, rue Henri Dunant-94320 Thiais, France

the sample shrinking was accompanied with the dra-
matic vacuum fall obviously related with the plungers’
Regime
TSINT,
oC
tS,
min
F,
kN
HR,
oC/min
d,
mm
Remark
Cu-Al-Ni
CAN-1000-1 1000 1
5
330 1.60 Melted, 32/63
CAN-700-1 700 1 280 1.97 MT, 32/63
CAN-650-1 650 1 160 1.72 MT, 32/63
CAN-600-1 600 1 150 1.72 MT, 32/63
CAN-480-1 480 1 96 1.52 32/63
CAN-440-1 440 1 88 1.07 32/63
CAN-390-1 390 1 65 1.05 MT?, 32/63
Ni-Al
NA-400-10 400 10
5
200 0.22 32/63
NA-500-10 500 10 250 0.24 32/63
NA-850-10 850 10 212 0.87 MT, 32/63
NA-850-4s 850 4.5 212 0.86 MT, 32/63
NA-900-2 900 2 225 0.92 MT, 32/63
NA-850-4b 850 4.5 212 1.40 MT, 65/125
NA-1000-1H 1000 1 250 1.53 MT, 65/125
Ti-Ni-Hf
TNH-500-0 530 0
2.5
100 0.29 <32